PITTSFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT BUS ROUTES 2025-2026

REMINDERS:

> In town runs are only for K-5 students

> High School students will be dropped off at the school first & then elementary

> No K-3 student will be dropped off at a stop without an adult being present. If no one is there they will be brought back to
school unless a note is provided to the school or bus driver stating otherwise.

> If students will be riding a different bus for the day they will need a signed note from their parent/guardian.

Please be patient the first couple of weeks of school as we work out the schedule. Please arrive at the bus stop five minutes

prior to expected pick up timeand stay at bus stops to wait for your children.

PURPLE BUS * NO IN-TOWN RUNS APPROX. APPROX.
DRIVER : MARK FLANDERS PICK UP TIME DROP OFF TIME
BLACKEY ROAD 6:45 3:25
WILDWOOD DRIVE 6:48 3:23
TILTON HILL ROAD 6:50 - 6:58 3:15-3:20
CLOUGH ROAD 6:59 - 7:10 3:10-3:15
JENNESS POND 71 3:15-3:20
UPPER CATAMOUNT ( # 1023 DOWN) 7:12-7:15 3:00 - 3:10
THOMPSON ROAD 7:18 2.55
JOHNSON ROAD 7:20 2:53
SANDERSON ROAD 7:25 2:50
TRUE ROAD 7:30 2:50
CATAMOUNT APARTMENTS 7:35 2:45
FAIRVIEW ROAD - AFTER CATAMOUNT 7:38 2:45
WHITE BROOK APARTMENTS - (AM ONLY) 7:40 —
BLUE BUS APPROX. APPROX.
DRIVER : KAREN KENNEPOHL PICK UP TIME DROP OFF TIME

SHAW ROAD 7:00 2:45
BAILEY RD 7:05 3:00
DEERMEADOW ROAD 7:07 3:05
NORRIS ROAD (LEAVITT RD END) 7:10 3:10
UPPER CITY ROAD 7:12 3:17
MOLLY LANE (TURN AROUND) 7:15 3:18
DAROSKA ROAD 7:18 3:20
SIEL ROAD (TURN AROUND) 7:20 3:20
COLONY DRIVE (TURN AROUND) 7:25 321
EATON ROAD 7:30 3:23
NORRIS ROAD (DOWN UPPER CITY ROAD) 7:35 3:25
CAMERON DRIVE 7:40 3:27
BLAKE STREET (PM ONLY) 2:32
LOWER MAIN STREET - SOUTH MAIN STREET - (IN TOWN - PM ONLY) 2:30
WHITE BROOK APARTMENTS - PM ONLY 2:35




RED BUS * NO IN-TOWN RUNS APPROX. APPROX.
DRIVER : PETER MARSTON PICK UP TIME | DROP OFF TIME
WEBSTER MILLS ROAD 6:55 3:45
PRESCOTT ROAD (WEBSTER MILLS END) 6:53 3:40
DOWBORO ROAD - UPPER 7:00 3:36
PRESCOTT ROAD (DOWBORO ROAD END) 7:04 3:35
QUAIL RIDGE ROAD 7:04 3:34
DOWBORO ROAD - LOWER 7:10-7:15 3:30
LOUDON ROAD - WEST SIDE OF RT 28 (OUT OF TOWN) 7:35 3:00
RING ROAD 7:39 3:05
KARACULL LANE 7:44 3:10
TARGHEE DRIVE 7:45 3:10
SWEETFERN DRIVE 7:46 3:12
INGALLS ROAD 7:50 3:15
LEAVITT ROAD (BEDELL PARK) 7:54 3:20
GREEN BUS APPROX. APPROX.
DRIVER : CASSIE SERECHAL PICK UP TIME | DROP OFF TIME

LOUDON ROAD - EAST SIDE OF RT 28 (IN TOWN) 7:19 2:57
SHACKFORD COURT 7:20 2:57
CRESCENT STREET 7:20 2:55
WATSON STREET 7:21 2:50
LYFORD HILL/ LEAVITT ROAD 7:22 2:50
KAIME RD 7:24 3:00
DIOMEDE'S RESTURANT ( TURN AROUND ONLY) 7:25 3:02
MARTEL ROAD 7:27 3:05
CONCORD HILL ROAD 7:30 3:07
MAIN STREET e

(FROM POLICE STATION DOWN TO FRENCH CIRCLE) (AM ONLY)

BLAKE STREET - (AM ONLY) 7:33

1 MANCHESTER STREET & 6 TILTON HILL ROAD 7:34 2:30
BLUEBERRY EXPRESS - IN TOWN 7:35 2:31
CARROLL STREET - IN TOWN (STOP IS AT CLOTHES CLOSET) 7:37 2:32
CRAM AVENUE - IN TOWN - (STOP IS AT CLOTHES CLOSET) 7:37 2:32
DUSTIN PARK - IN TOWN 7:40 2:33
ELM STREET - IN TOWN - (WILL BE PICKED UP AT PARK STREET STOP) 7:41 2:35
PARK STREET - IN TOWN 7:41 2:35
GREEN STREET - IN TOWN - (WILL BE PICKED UP AT PARK STREET STOP) 7:41 2:35
OAK STREET - IN TOWN 7:42 2:36
DAMSITE - IN TOWN 7:43 2:37
BRIDGEVIEW APARTMENTS - IN TOWN 7:44 2:38
BRIDGE STREET - IN TOWN 7:45 2:40




